

Corporate Membership Levels

The Tennessee Valley Railroad Museum is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

BENEFITS	MEMBERSHIP LEVEL TAX-DEDUCTIBLE CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT	<u>\$10,000</u> \$6,500	<u>\$5.000</u> \$3,250	\$2.500 \$1,625	<mark>\$1.000</mark> \$650	\$500 \$325
Individual Annual Pass for <i>Missionarv Ridge Local</i> Demonstration Ride (<i>Can be waived for tax deductibilitv on full amount</i>)		100	50	25	10	5
Option to purchase additional MRL tickets at the group rate		х	х	х	х	х
Receive a copy of the quarterly Smoke and Cinders magazine		х	х	х	х	х
Corporate recognition in Smoke and Cinders magazine and on TVRM website		х	х	х	х	х
Corporate Recognition in TVRM's Grand Junction Depot		х	х	х	х	
One free use of event/classroom space per year		х	х	х	х	
Special invitations to new exhibits and previews		Х	х	х		
One extended tour of the museum facilities for key staff or special guests		Х	х			

The mission of the Tennessee Valley Railroad Museum is to collect for preservation, operation, interpretation, and display, railroad artifacts in an authentic setting to educate the public concerning the role of railrods in the history and development of our region.

In keeping with our mission, TVRM's Locomotive #4501, the museum's collection of vintage rolling stock, and the Missionary Ridge Tunnel are all listed on the National Register of Historic Places. The state legislature recognized the Tennessee Valley Railroad Museum as the Official Railroad Museum of the State of Tennessee in 1978.

For additional information, please contact Brent Lambert at 423-894-8028, Ext. 1018 or via email at blambert@tvrail.com.